verify the diversion percentages reported by Company.  

2. Selection and Cost. 

The County may conduct three (3) performance reviews (“reviews”) of Company’s 
performance, at any time during the term of this Franchise Agreement.  Company will be 
responsible for a maximum cost of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for each 
Performance Review, which amount shall be escalated annually by the percentage of 
annual rate increase.  Company will reimburse County thirty (30) days from County 
submitting invoice or request to Company for reimbursement 

The performance reviews will be performed by a qualified firm under contract to County.